

22-C-00036; Sidewalk Construction (Citywide)
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., October 04, 2022

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	A.J General Construction Services, Inc.		Tampa Bay Construction & Engineering, Inc.		Stage Door II, Inc.		American Construction Services, Inc. of Tampa		Tampa Contracting Services, Inc.		Ajax Paving Industries of FL., LLC	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
100	CONTINGENCY	LS	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
0101-1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
0102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
0102 60	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	2778	\$0.52	\$1,444.56	\$5.00	\$13,890.00	\$3.00	\$8,334.00	\$3.60	\$10,000.80	\$2.15	\$5,972.70	\$5.00	\$13,890.00
0102 74 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	4895	\$0.52	\$2,545.40	\$5.00	\$24,475.00	\$3.00	\$14,685.00	\$2.40	\$11,748.00	\$1.30	\$6,363.50	\$5.00	\$24,475.00
0102 74 8	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)	FD	1433	\$0.56	\$802.48	\$5.00	\$7,165.00	\$3.00	\$4,299.00	\$3.60	\$5,158.80	\$5.72	\$8,196.76	\$10.00	\$14,330.00
0102 76	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	ED	37	\$15.01	\$555.37	\$50.00	\$1,850.00	\$100.00	\$3,700.00	\$102.00	\$3,774.00	\$52.00	\$1,924.00	\$15.00	\$555.00
0102 99	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMP	ED	153	\$23.00	\$3,519.00	\$35.00	\$5,355.00	\$100.00	\$15,300.00	\$72.00	\$11,016.00	\$117.00	\$17,901.00	\$35.00	\$5,355.00
0104 10 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	3408	\$4.60	\$15,676.80	\$2.00	\$6,816.00	\$10.00	\$34,080.00	\$4.80	\$16,358.40	\$4.00	\$13,632.00	\$5.00	\$17,040.00
0104 15	SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE	EA	1	\$920.00	\$920.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
0104 18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	47	\$126.50	\$5,945.50	\$25.00	\$1,175.00	\$300.00	\$14,100.00	\$360.00	\$16,920.00	\$455.00	\$21,385.00	\$250.00	\$11,750.00
0107 1	LITTER REMOVAL	AC	4	\$920.00	\$3,680.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$240.00	\$960.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
0107 2	MOWING	AC	3	\$920.00	\$2,760.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$240.00	\$720.00	\$1,950.00	\$5,850.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
0110 1 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	AC	4	\$6,900.00	\$27,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
0110 4 10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	SY	255	\$25.30	\$6,451.50	\$45.00	\$11,475.00	\$25.00	\$6,375.00	\$48.00	\$12,240.00	\$35.00	\$8,925.00	\$100.00	\$25,500.00
0110 4 10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE (SIDEWALK / DRIVEWAY)	SY	1017	\$23.00	\$23,391.00	\$27.00	\$27,459.00	\$25.00	\$25,425.00	\$36.00	\$36,516.00	\$35.00	\$35,595.00	\$100.00	\$101,700.00
0110 7 1	MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE	EA	5	\$258.75	\$1,293.75	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$480.00	\$2,400.00	\$975.00	\$4,875.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00
0110 7 1	RELOCATE MAILBOX	AS	1	\$143.75	\$143.75	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
0110 21	TREE PROTECTION BARRIER	LF	726	\$9.20	\$6,679.20	\$3.00	\$2,178.00	\$10.00	\$7,260.00	\$18.00	\$13,068.00	\$13.00	\$9,438.00	\$25.00	\$18,150.00
0110 22	TREE ROOT AND BRANCH PRUNING	EA	2	\$862.50	\$1,725.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
0110 23	TREE REMOVAL	EA	25	\$2,185.00	\$54,625.00	\$1,200.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$650.00	\$16,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$125,000.00
0120 1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	470	\$48.94	\$23,001.80	\$50.00	\$23,500.00	\$75.00	\$35,250.00	\$18.00	\$8,460.00	\$26.00	\$12,220.00	\$50.00	\$23,500.00
0120 6	FILL (EMBANKMENT)	CY	1004	\$51.75	\$51,957.00	\$100.00	\$100,400.00	\$75.00	\$75,300.00	\$24.00	\$24,096.00	\$26.00	\$26,104.00	\$50.00	\$50,200.00
0160 4	TYPE B STABILIZATION (SUBBASE WITH MINIMUM LBR OF 40)	SY	84	\$57.50	\$4,830.00	\$100.00	\$8,400.00	\$30.00	\$2,520.00	\$66.00	\$5,544.00	\$52.00	\$4,368.00	\$100.00	\$8,400.00
1080 15	UTILITY FIXTURE, ADJUST AND MODIFY	EA	2	\$4,312.50	\$8,625.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
1644800	FIRE HYDRANT, RELOCATE	EA	1	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
0285701	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01	SY	1	\$74.75	\$74.75	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$78.00	\$78.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
0327 70 1	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH	SY	3	\$16.10	\$48.30	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$658.00	\$1,974.00	\$390.00	\$1,170.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
0327 70 6	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH	SY	57	\$17.25	\$983.25	\$50.00	\$2,850.00	\$150.00	\$8,550.00	\$52.52	\$2,993.64	\$390.00	\$2,223.00	\$175.00	\$9,975.00
0334 1 12	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B	TN	10	\$632.50	\$6,325.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$197.40	\$1,974.00	\$195.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
0327 7 82	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22	TN	8	\$690.00	\$5,520.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$246.74	\$1,973.92	\$260.00	\$2,080.00	\$1,550.00	\$12,400.00
0337 7 82	FLEXIPAVE SIDEWALK	TN	0	\$16.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$520.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
0337 7 82	FRICTION COURSE FC-9.5 or FC12.5	TN	26	\$718.75	\$18,687.50	\$400.00	\$10,400.00	\$750.00	\$19,500.00	\$161.30	\$4,193.80	\$325.00	\$8,450.00	\$2,000.00	\$52,000.00
0339 1	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TN	2	\$483.00	\$966.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
0425 1 521	INLETS, DT BOLT, TYPE C, <10'	EA	18	\$6,785.00	\$122,130.00	\$5,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$75,600.00	\$9,000.00	\$162,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$261,000.00
0425 1 523	INLETS, DT BOLT, TYPE C, JBOLT, <10'	EA	1	\$9,775.00	\$9,775.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,320.00	\$7,320.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
0425 1 551	INLETS, DT BOLT, TYPE E, <10'	EA	3	\$8,625.00	\$25,875.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$43,500.00
0425 2 41	MANHOLES, P7, <10'	EA	1	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
0425 5 1	MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES	EA	1	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
0425 6	VALVE BOXES, ADJUST	EA	10	\$805.00	\$8,050.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
0430 175 215	PIPE CULV. OPT MALT, OTHER SHAPE, ELLIP/ARCH, 15" S/C/D	LF	1907	\$155.25	\$296,061.75	\$200.00	\$381,400.00	\$100.00	\$190,700.00	\$210.00	\$400,470.00	\$169.00	\$322,283.00	\$225.00	\$429,075.00
0430 982 623	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL OTHER-ELLIP/ARCH, 15" CD	EA	1	\$2,185.00	\$2,185.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
0430 984 623	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL OTHER-ELLIP/ARCH, 15" SD	EA	1	\$2,185.00	\$2,185.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
0431 175 218	PIPE CULV. OPT MALT, OTHER SHAPE, ELLIP/ARCH, 18" S/C/D	LF	4	\$218.50	\$874.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$420.00	\$1,680.00	\$182.00	\$728.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
0432 175 115	PIPE CULV. OPT MALT, ROUND, 15" S/C/D	LF	7	\$155.25	\$1,086.75	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$90.00	\$630.00	\$205.80	\$1,440.80	\$117.00	\$819.00	\$275.00	\$1,925.00
0433 175 118	PIPE CULV. OPT MALT, ROUND, 18" S/C/D	LF	11	\$189.75	\$2,087.25	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$240.00	\$2,640.00	\$130.00	\$1,430.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00
0515 1 1	PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, STEEL	LF	7	\$143.75	\$1,006.25	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$96.00	\$672.00	\$325.00	\$2,275.00	\$225.00	\$1,575.00
0520 1 4	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	701	\$46.00	\$32,246.00	\$35.00	\$24,535.00	\$50.00	\$35,050.00	\$66.00	\$46,266.00	\$65.00	\$45,565.00	\$60.00	\$42,060.00
0520 2 10	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D	LF	765	\$40.25	\$30,791.25	\$30.00	\$22,950.00	\$40.00	\$30,600.00	\$66.00	\$50,490.00	\$65.00	\$49,725.00	\$60.00	\$45,900.00
0522 1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	SY	3449	\$63.25	\$218,149.25	\$72.00	\$248,328.00	\$100.00	\$344,900.00	\$96.00	\$331,104.00	\$124.00	\$427,676.00	\$108.00	\$372,492.00
0522 2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY	952	\$97.75	\$93,058.00	\$81.00	\$77,112.00	\$120.00	\$114,240.00	\$102.00	\$97,104.00	\$136.50	\$129,948.00	\$129.00	\$122,808.00
0526 1 1	PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, DRIVEWAY	SY	45	\$143.75	\$6,468.75	\$200.00	\$9,000.00	\$175.00	\$7,875.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$39.00	\$1,755.00	\$250.00	\$11,250.00
0526 1 2	PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, SIDEWALK	SY	73	\$132.25	\$9,653.25	\$200.00	\$14,600.00	\$175.00	\$12,775.00	\$30.00	\$2,847.00	\$39.00	\$2,847.00	\$225.00	\$16,425.00
0527 2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	606	\$25.30	\$15,331.80	\$180.00	\$109,080.00	\$40.00	\$24,240.00	\$32.40	\$19,634.40	\$59.00	\$35,754.00	\$30.00	\$18,180.00
0570 1 2	SOD, PERFORMANCE TURF	SY	5525	\$9.20	\$50,830.00	\$6.00	\$33,150.00	\$10.00	\$55,250.00	\$14.40	\$79,560.00	\$7.00	\$38,675.00	\$10.00	\$55,250.00
0700 1 11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM	AS	42	\$575.00	\$24,150.00	\$180.00	\$7,560.00	\$700.00	\$29,400.00	\$390.00	\$16,380.00	\$650.00	\$27,300.00	\$500.00	\$21,000.00
0700 1 60	RELOCATE STREET SIGNS	AS	4	\$34											